		101561648		
×	RECORD	ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON		
TO: The Commissioner of Submission Type	of Patents and Tradema		attached original docu	_
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement A
Resubmission (Non Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	Change of Nar	ne 2313)
Correction of PTO F	Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Docume	nt Frame #		epartmental File	Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies			I names of conveying parti	
	sman, Vernon E.			Month Day Yes
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			······································	Execution Date Month Day Yo
Name (line 1) Gleas	sman, Keith E.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		12 01 00
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
	EC, Inc.			
Name (line 1) TORVE		·····	·····	is an assignment a
	rporation of New Y	York		If document to be re is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm
Name (line 2) a Cor		York	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att
Name (line 2) a Cor	rporation of New Y	York		is an assignment au receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i
Name (line 2) a Cor Address (line 1) 11 Po	rporation of New Y	York	14	is an assignment and receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must if separate document
Name (line 2) a Cor Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Pitts	rporation of New Y ondview Drive sford Chv	NY State/Country	Zip	is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i separate document Assignment.) 534
Name (line 2) a Cor Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Pitts Domestic Represe)	rporation of New Mondview Drive	NY State/Country		is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i separate document Assignment.) 534
Name (line 2) a Con Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Pitts Domestic Represe) Name	rporation of New Y ondview Drive sford Chv	NY State/Country	Zip	is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i separate document Assignment.) 534
Name (line 2) a Cor Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Pitts Domestic Represe)	rporation of New Y ondview Drive sford Chv	NY State/Country	Zip	is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i separate document Assignment.) 534
Name (line 2) a Con Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Pitts Domestic Represe) Name	rporation of New Y ondview Drive sford Chv	NY State/Country	Zip	is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i separate document Assignment.) 534
Name (line 2) a Col Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Pitts Domestic Represei Name Address (line 1)	rporation of New Y ondview Drive sford Chv	NY State/Country	Zip	is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i separate document Assignment.) 534
Name (line 2) a Cor Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2) a Address (line 3) Pitts Domestic Represe Name Address (line 1) a Address (line 2) a	rporation of New Y ondview Drive sford Chv	NY State/Country	Zip	is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i separate document Assignment.) 534
Name (line 2) a Col Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2)	rporation of New Y ondview Drive sford Chv	NY State/Country	r for the first Receiving Par	is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i separate document Assignment.) 534
Name (line 2) a Con Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Domestic Represe) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) JJA LAH2 00000087 09733136	rporation of New Mondview Drive] NY State/Country Address Enter	r for the first Receiving Par	is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must i separate document Assignment.) 534
Name (line 2) a Con Address (line 1) 11 Pc Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Pitts Domestic Represe Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) JJA LAH2 00000087 09733136 40.00	rporation of New Mondview Drive	NY State/Country Address Enter FOR OFFICE USE ONI	r for the first Receiving Par	is an assignment a receiving party is m domiciled in the Un States, an appointn of a domestic representative is at (Designation must.) S34 Code ty only.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Alexander, Warren R.	12 04 00			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (iine 1)	Horton, Robert C.	Month Day Year1201			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)]			
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving par	ties attached			
	I Receiving Party(les)				
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)) []	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2	2)	document from Assignment.)			
Address (line	3) City State/Country Zip C	ode			
Name (line	1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line :	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line	1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line :	2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line :) Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the				
r	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)			
09 733136]			

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0112

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	716) 232-7700
Name Morton A. Polster]
Address (line 1) Eugene Stephens & Z	Associates	
Address (line 2) 56 Windsor Street		
Address (line 3) Rochester, New York	< 14605	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance documen ts.	t # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> in signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	ent for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payment: Ei Deposit Account	nclosed X Deposit Account	
	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: y	es No
Statement and Signature		
	t belief, the foregoing information is true and ne original document. Charges to deposit acc	
Morton A. Polster	Mounatobler	8 December 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L		•

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Vernon E. Gleasman, 11 Pondview Drive, Pittsford, New York, 14534; Keith E. Gleasman, 11 McCoord Woods, Fairport, New York, 14450; Warren R. Alexander, Four Harrison Circle, Pittsford, New York, 14534; and Robert C. Horton, 3876 East Lake Road, Canandaigua, New York, 14424,

hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

TORVEC, Inc., 11 Pondview Drive, Pittsford, New York, 14534, a New York corporation,

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

STEER-DRIVE FOR VEHICLES

and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the **ASSIGNEE**, testifying in any legal proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the attorneys/agents of the ASSIGNEE to indicate here the execution date(s) of this patent application on 1 and 4 December 2000 to comply with 37 CFR §3.21 for recordal of this Assignment.

Vernon E. Gleasman

Vernon E. Gleasman

Andereer -

Kenhe K leasmon .

Keith E. Gleasm

Margaut Gleasman_____ Witness

Warren R. Alepuder

Warren R. Alexander

Witness

Robert C - Horton

Robert C. Horton

Aler

Witness

12-1-2000 Date

12-1-2000

Date

12-1-2000 Date

12-1-2000 Date

<u>12 - 4 - 2000</u> Date

Date

<u>12/1/00</u> Date

12/1/2-2

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0115

- 2 -